the validation of our carbon reduction pathway by the Science Based Targets initiative (SBTi) and the

signing of three new power purchase agreements in our three geographies.

Commenting on the Group’s performance, Thomas Reynaud, iliad’s Chief Executive Officer, said: "iliad

went all out to win in 2023, gaining strong market share in France, Italy and Poland. The Group also

transformed itself during the year, in particular by investing massively in artificial intelligence, the Cloud

and connectivity for businesses. We consolidated our robust financial position, enabling us to sign an

agreement to become the main shareholder7 of Tele2 in early 2024 and to extend our geographic reach

to eight countries. And we intend to stay on the winning track, as we're aiming to become Europe’s fifth-

largest telco this year!"

5 EBITDAaL less capex (excluding payments for frequencies).
6 Up 5.7% on a pro forma like-for-like basis.
7 Via Freya Investissement, an investment vehicle jointly owned with NJJ.

4/8 • Press release

Key operating performance indicators8 at December 31, 2023

 France (figures in thousands unless otherwise
stated)

2023 2022
YoY

change
Q4 2023 Q3 2023

QoQ
change

Number of Mobile subscribers 15,005 14,218 +787 15,005 14,792 +213

- Of which on the 4G/5G Free Mobile plan (incl.

overseas France)
11,106 10,190 +916 11,106 10,881 +226

- Of which on the voice-based plan 3,899 4,027 -129 3,899 3,911 -13

Number of Broadband and Ultra-Fast Broadband
subscribers

7,414 7,180 +234 7,414 7,314 +100

- Of which Fiber 5,516 4,658 +858 5,516 5,272 +244

Fiber take-up rate 74.4% 64.9% +9.5 pts 74.4% 72.1% +2.3 pts

Number of connectible Fiber sockets (in millions) 35.3m 31.3m +4.0m 35.3m 34.3m +1.0m

Total number of subscribers – France 22,419 21,398 +1,021 22,419 22,106 +313

   Q4 2023 Q4 2022
YoY

change

Broadband and Ultra-Fast Broadband ARPU (in

€)
   35.7 34.1 +4.5%

Mobile ARPU billed to subscribers (in €)   12.1 11.8 +2.5%

Italy (figures in thousands) 2023 2022
YoY

change
Q4 2023 Q3 2023

QoQ
change

Number of Mobile subscribers 10,730 9,567 +1,163 10,730 10,475 +255

Number of Fiber subscribers 207 109 +98 207 172 +35

Total number of subscribers – Italy 10,937 9,676 +1,261 10,937 10,647 +290

Poland (figures in thousands unless otherwise
stated)

2023 2022
YoY

change
Q4 2023 Q3 2023

QoQ
change

Number of active Mobile subscribers 13,099 12,763 +336 13,099 13,029 +70

-   Of which on plans 9,381 8,984 +397 9,381 9,261 +120

-   Of which prepaid 3,718 3,779 -61 3,718 3,769 -51

Number of Fixed-line subscribers9 2,059 1,938 +122 2,059 2,022 +38

Total number of subscribers – Poland 15,158 14,701 +458 15,158 15,051 +108

   Q4 2023 Q4 2022
YoY

change

Mobile ARPU billed to subscribers (in PLN)   30.2 29.2 +3.4%

GROUP (figures in thousands) 2023 2022
YoY

change
Q4 2023 Q3 2023

QoQ
change

Number of Mobile subscribers 38,834 36,548 +2,286 38,834 38,296 +538

Number of Fixed-line subscribers 9,681 9,227 +454 9,681 9,508 +173

TOTAL NUMBER OF SUBSCRIBERS 48,515 45,775 +2,740 48,515 47,804 +711

8 See glossary for definitions.
9 The calculation of the number of Fixed-line subscribers in Poland has been changed following the merger between P4 and UPC Polska: figures for previous
quarters have been adjusted to take into account (i) the elimination of duplicates between the Play Home and UPC Polska subscriber bases, (ii) the
acquisitions of regional ISPs such as Sferanet and Syrion and their subscriber bases, and (iii) the elimination of UPC Solo Start TV subscribers.

5/8 • Press release

Full-year/Fourth-quarter 2023 revenues

The table below shows the breakdown of consolidated revenues by category for full-year and fourth-